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The following schools, publishers, authors, and training providers have had courses, books or programs 
successfully reviewed by ETA as having the necessary components to train students in the competency/skills 
standards aligned to specific ETA certification credentials. 

*Denotes specific ETA certification that course/program/book provides training for 
 

 
Alliant Personnel Solutions (APSI) 
James Burns 
10130 Mallard Creek Road, Ste 300 
Charlotte, NC 28262 
704 944 3528 
jburns@apsicorp.com 
www.apsicorp.com 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer 

Ameri-Skills 
Tom Cawley, BVoIP 
1672 Main St, Ste E, PMB 429 
Ramona, CA 92065 
888 895 8186 
tcawley@ameriskillstech.com 
www.ameriskillstech.com 
*Fiber Optics Installer 
*Associate Certified Electronics Technician 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer 
*Electric Vehicle Technician 

Applied Professional Training 
Steve Blume 
P. O. Box 131717 
Carlsbad, CA 92009 
800 431 8488 
aptc@aptc.com 
*Data Cabling Installer 
*Fiber Optics Installer 
*Fiber Optics Technician 
*Fiber Optics Technician/Outside Plant 
*Broadband-Voice over Internet Protocol 
*Telecommunications 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer 
 
Auburn Career Center 
Mark Todd 
8140 Auburn Rd. 
Concord Township, OH 44077 
440 357 7542  
mtodd@auburncc.org 
www.auburncc.org 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer-LV1 
*Certified Small Wind Installer-Lvl) 
*Renewable Energy Hybrid System Integrator 
 

Cengage Learning 
Stacy Masucci 
S Maxwell Drive 
Clifton Park, NY 12065 
518 348 2645 
Stacy.masucci@cengage.com 
www.cengage.com 
*Commercial Wind Turbine Technician 
*Renewable Energy Integrator-Fluid Dynamics 

Cuyahoga Community College 
Joseph C. Delio, CETsr 
23555 Euclid Avenue, Bldg #19 
Euclid, OH 44117 
216 548 0721 
joedelio@cox.net 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer-Lvl 1 

Focus Educational Systems 
Gerald Ringer 
356 Seventh Ave, Second Floor 
NYC, NY 10001 
949 589 4535 
geraldjringer@yahoo.com 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer-Lvl 1 
 
Heartland Community College 
Chris Miller 
1500 W Raab Rd. 
Normal, IL 61761 
309-268-8862 
Chris.miller@heartland.edu 
www.heartland.edu 
*Associate Certified Electronics Technician 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer 
*Renewable Energy Small Wind Installer 
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Heathkit Education Systems 
Ernie Wake 
455 Riverview Drive, Bldg 2 
Benton Harbor, MI 49022 
269-925-5585 
ewake@heathkit.com 
www.heathkit.com 
Study Resource for: 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer 
*Renewable Energy Small Wind Installer 
*Renewable Energy Integrator 

Lab-Volt Systems 
Dianne Benoit 
1710 State Hwy 34 
Farmingdale, NJ 07724 
732 938 2000 
dbenoit@labvolt.com 
www.labvolt.com 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer 
*Renewable Energy Small Wind Installer 
*Renewable Energy Integrator-Solar Thermal 
(Resource) 
 
Lake Michigan College-M-TEC 
Kenneth Flowers 
400 Klock Rd. 
Benton Harbor, MI 49022 
269-927-8100x3032 
flowers@lakemichigancollege.edu 
www.lakemichigancollege.edu/apprentice 
*Renewable Energy Small Wind Installer-Lvl 1 

Marcraft 
Chuck Brooks 
100 N Morain Street #302 
Kennewick, WA 99336 
800 441 6006 
chuckb@marcraft.com 
www.marcraft.com 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer-Lvl 1 
*Renewable Energy Small Wind Installer-Lvl 1 

Michigan Career & Technical Institute 
Philip Schmitt, CET 
11611 W Pine Lake Rd 
Plainwell, MI  49080 
269 664 9249 
schmittp@michigan.gov 
*Renewable Energy Installer (Level 1) for:    
PV/SmWind/MicroHydro/Fuel Cells 
*Renewable Energy Integrator (Level 1) 
 

Texas Engineering Extension Service (TEEX) 
Joe Smith, FOI 
Telecommunications Training 
301 Tarrow 
College Station, TX 77840 
800-824-7303 
http://www.teex.org/telecom 
joe.smith@teexmail.tamu.edu 
*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaics Installer-Lvl 1 

Mid Michigan Community College 
Ed Van Avery 
1375 S Clare Ave 
Harrison, MI 48625 
989 386 6687 
evanavery@midmich.edu 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer 
*Renewable Energy Small Wind Installer 

Mira Costa College 
Lynda Lee 
One Barnard Drive 
Oceanside, CA 92056 
760 795 8721 
llee@miracosta.edu 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic 
*Telecommunications 

National Communications Training Centers 
Kent Streets 
1324 E Mission Road 
San Marcos, CA 92069 
760 471 9561 
Nctc2@hotmail.com 
www.nctc.nu 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer 
 
OMITT Trade School 
WD Barrett 
2122 Freedom Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28208 
704 392 2107 
W_d_barrett@yahoo.com 
Omittradeschool.org 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer 
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Pennsylvania Alternative Energy Workshops 
Richard Agard, FOI 
301 Race Street #414 
Philadelphia, PA 
215 580 3964 
ragard@aol.com 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer 
*Renewable Energy Small Wind Installer 

Phoenix College Downtown 
Roberta Jeffers 
640 N 1st Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
602 223 4053 
r.jeffers@pcmail.maricopa.edu 
pc.maricopa.edu/pcdt 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer 

Professional Renewable Energy Training, LLC 
Stewart Somerville 
1038 West 560 North #C 
Cedar City, UT 84721 
435 586 9181 
stewart@cedarcity.net 
pret@cedarcity.net 
www.pretllc.org 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer-Lvl 1 
*Renewable Energy Small Wind Installer-Lvl 1 

Progressive Educational Systems 
Paul Riddell 
54 Station Street 
Ontario K8N 2S5 
613 966 3332 
paul@progressiveinc.ca 
www.progressiveinc.ca 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer-Lvl 1 
*Renewable Energy Small Wind Installer-Lvl 1 
 

Renewable Energy Education Laboratory, LLC 
Ruben Bernardino 
5504 Tequesta Drive 
West Bloomfield, MI 48323 
248 767 8610 
ruben@reelab.us 
www.reelab.us 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer-Lvl 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rio Hondo College 
John Frala 
3600 Workman-mill Rd 
Whittier, CA 90601 
562-463-7473 
jfrala@riohondo.edu 
http://riohondo.edu/tech/auto 
*Electric Vehicle Technician (8/12) 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer-LV1 
 

Rock Valley College   
Steve Fleeman 
3301 N Mulford Road 
Rockford, IL 61114 
815 921 3055 
sfleeman@rockvalley.edu 
www.rockvalleycollege.edu 
*Renewable Energy Hybrid Systems Integrator 
 
Taller San Jose Workshop 
Raul A. Guzman 
810 N. Poinsettia Ave. 
Santa Ana, CA 92701 
714 543 5105 
rguzman@tallersanjose.org 
www.tallersanjose.org 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer-Lvl 1 
(3/12) 

The Sage Group LLC/Nashville State  
Community College 
5300 Maryland Way, Ste 103 
Brentwood, TN 37027 
615 376 5401x3102 
www.thesagegrp.com 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer-Lvl 1 

Tennessee Technology Center-McKenzie  
Bruce Moore 
16940 Highland Drive 
McKenzie, TN 38201 
731 352 5364 
Bruce.moore@ttcmckenzie.edu 
www.ttcmckenzie.edu 
*Associate Certified Electronics Technician 
*EM 5 Electronics Modules 
*Certified Student Electronics Technician 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer-Lvl 1 
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Tennessee Technology Center 
At Pulaski 
James Dixon 
1233 East College Street 
Pulaski, TN 38478 
931-424-4014x120 
James.dixion@ttcpulaski.edu 
www.ttcpulaski.edu 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaics Installer Lvl 1(2/12) 
 
Texas Engineering Extension Service (TEEX) 
Bill Stansbury 
Telecommunications Training 
3100 State Hwy 47, Bldg 6030 
Bryan, TX 77807 
800-824-7303 
http://www.teex.org/telecom 
joe.smith@teexmail.tamu.edu 
*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaics Installer-Lvl 1 

Texas State Technical College-West Texas   
George Lister, CETma 
300 Homer K Taylor Dr 
Sweetwater, TX 79556 
325 234 7423 
George.lister@sweetwater.tstc.edu 
www.westtexas.tstc.edu 
*Commercial Wind Turbine Installer 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer-Lvl 1 
*Renewable Energy Small Wind Installer-Lvl 1  

Tierra International Institute 
Marius Cucurny/Tom Hersh 
16302 Opera Lane 
Huntington Beach, CA 92649 
714 717 6207 
mcpx@tierra-institute.org/th@tierra-institute.org 
www.tierra-institute.org 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer-Lvl 1 

Unitek Education (Boots on the Roof) 
Lisa Long 
4670 Automall Parkway 
Fremont, CA 94538 
510 743 2737 
lisal@unitek.com 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer-Lvl 1 
*Renewable Energy Small Wind Turbine-Lvl 1  

 

Vector Technology Institute 
Rohan Morris/Wayde Marr 
35a Eastwood Pk Rd 
Kingston, Jamaica KGN10 
876 929 3434 
rohmor@cwjamaica.com 
wmarr@adm.vti.edu.jm 
www.vti-institute.com 
*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 
*Fiber Optics Technician (FOT) 

Renewed 12/11 
*Renewable Energy Photovoltaic Installer-Lvl 1 
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